
o

' Republic of the Philippines
Province of Bataan

City of Balanga
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE OFFICE

Iuvrrarrox To BID
No. cooDs-GF-tt01-2024

The Plovincial Goverrrnrent of Bataar, through the 6enei'a1 Fund00l intends to apply the below listed
procurement w/ corresponding Apploved Budget ofthe Contract (ABC). Bids received in excess of the

ABC shall be automatically rejected a bid opening.

Itrarne of Project Approved Budget of the Contract (ABC)

l. Purchase and Installations of Fiber Rectification and Phase 3 = P = 15,000,000.00
CCTV for Monitoring of Roman Super Highway CCTV Units
along Roman Super Highway, Bataan

The Provincial Goverrment of Bataan now invites bids for lfte above listed Procuretnent- Delivery of
goods is required within 15 Calendar Days. Bidders should have completed, at least one (1) contract that is

similar to the contract to be bid. The description of an eligible biddel is contained in the Bidding
Documents, particularly, in Section II. lnstructions to Bidders.

Bidding will be conducted tlrough open competitive bidding procedures using non-discretionary pass/fail
criterion as specified in the 20i6 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) ofRepublic Act 9184
(RA 9184), otherwise knou.n as the "Govemment Procurement Reform Act".

Bidding is open to all interested bidders, whether local or foreign, subject to the conditions for eligibility
provided in the lmplementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) ofRepublic Act (RA) 9184, otherwise krown as
the "Govemment Procurement Reform Act".

Interested bidders may obtain further information liom Office of Eataan Bids & Awards Conrnittee and
inspect the Bidding Documents from B:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. at the same ofiice.
Bid documents will be available only to eligible bidders upon payment of a non-refundable amount of using standard

rates approved by GPPB as stated on treir Resolution No. 04-2012 listed below.

The Prnvinciai Govemment of Bataan will hold a Pre-Bid Conference December 28,2023 ot lA:00 AlV at
Provincial BAC Ofice, 4t' Floor at the Bunker Capitol Compound, BaLanga City, Bataan.

Bids must be delivercd on or before Januatl 9,2024 at2:00p.m. at Provincial BIC Affice, 1,t,Floor ctt the
Butlker Cdpitol Contpound, Balanga City, Bataan. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any
of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated on IRR of RA 9184 or Bid Securing Declaration in
standard form .

"EXCEI.I.ENT PUBTIC SERVICE TOWARDS A BETTER QUATITY OF tIFE FOR AtL-

TH.
lBataan

Copitol Compound,
Bolongo City,
Botoon, Philippines

Approved Budg€t for the Contract Maxirnum Cost ofBidding Documcnts
(in PhilipDine Pcso)

500,000 and beiow 500.00

More than 500,000up to I Million 1,000.00

More than I Million up to 5 Million 5,000.00

More than 5 Million up to t 0 Miltion 10,000.00

More than l0 Million up to 50 Million 2i,000.00

More than 50 Million up to 500 Million 50,000.00

Morc thai 500 Million 75,000.00

@ @ 1631 47 237.e316 www.focebook.com/l Botoon
www.lBoloon.com www.Botoon.Gov.Ph



Republic of the Philippines
Province of Bataan

City of Balanga
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE OFFICE

fr

#
Bids will be opened in the presence ofthe bidders' representatives who choose to attend opening ofBids at

Bataan BAC Offrce. Late bids shall not be accepted.

In case of the above dates is declared a special Non-Working Holidays, it will automatically reset on the

next working days.

Ather necessatT' infonnation deented relevant by tlte Provincial Government o/ Bataatt

Activities Schedule

l. AdvertisemenvPosting of lnvitation to Bid December 21 - 27.2023

2. Eligibility Check Reter to date of Opening of Bids

3. lssuance and availability of Bidding Documents December 21, 2023 - January 9,2024

4. Request for Clarification December 29, 2023

5. Opening of Bids Jantary 9,2024

The Provincial Covemment ol Bataan reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding
process. and to reject all bids at antv time prior to confl?ct award. without thereby incurring any liabili{v to
the affected bidder or bidders.

For further information, please refer to:

Ms. Aileen C- Sagun

Provincial BAC Office / 4th Floor at the Bunker,

Capitol Compound, Balanga City, Bataan

ba@b4lggt:gov.plt

.,E . cAtMp,

Copitol Compound,
Bolongo Cit'7,
Boroon, Philippine:

AC CHAIRIMAN

"EXCETLENT PUBTIC SERVICE TOWARDS A BETTER GIUATITY OF LIFE FOR Att"

@ @ l63) 17 237-9316 www.fqcebook.com/1 Botoon
www.lBotoon.com www.Botoon.Gov.Ph


